

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

NO. 40113-4-II

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

vs.

FRASER ROTCHFORD

Appellant.

FILED
CLERK OF COURT
JUL 29 2010
PORT TOWNSEND
WA

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY
Cause Number: 09-01-00114-1
The Honorable Craddock Verser

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JUELANNE DALZELL
Jefferson County Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

P.O. Box 1220
Port Townsend, WA 98368
(360) 385-9180

Date: July 28, 2010

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
I. Restatement of Issues Presented.....	1
II. Statement of Facts.....	1
III. ARGUMENT.....	6
A. The evidence was sufficient to prove the elements of the offense.....	6
B. The trial court properly heard Mr. Rotchford’s request for a new attorney.....	14
C. The trial court correctly honored Mr. Rotchford’s request for a bench trial.....	18
IV. CONCLUSION.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Washington Supreme Court

In re Pers. Restraint of Stenson, 142 Wn.2d 710, 722, 16 P.3d 1 (2001).....	15, 16
State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 71, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	7
State v. C.G., 150 Wn.2d 604, 609, 80 P.3d 594 (2003).....	9, 12
State v. Cross, 156 Wn.2d 580, 607, 132 P.3d 80 (2006).....	14, 16
State v. DeWeese, 117 Wn.2d 369, 375-76, 816 P.2d 1 (1991) (citing Wheat v. United States, 486 U.S. 153, 159 n. 3, 108 S.Ct. 1692, 100 L.Ed.2d 140 (1988)).....	15
State v. Forza, 70 Wn.2d 69, 70-71, 422 P.2d 475 (1966).....	18
State v. Hobble, 126 Wn.2d 283, 298, 892 P.2d 85 (1995) (citing Pasco v. Mace, 98 Wn.2d 87, 99, 653 P.2d 618 (1982)).....	18
State v. Stegall, 124 Wn.2d 719, 724-25, 881 P.2d 979 (1994)...	19, 20, 21

Washington State Court of Appeals

State v. Alvarez, 74 Wn.App. 250, 260-61, 872 P.2d 1123 (1994), aff'd, 128 Wn.2d 1, 904 P.2d 754 (1995).....	9, 11
State v. Anderson, 72 Wn.App. 453, 458-59, 864 P.2d 1001 (1994) (citing Seattle v. Williams, 101 Wn.2d 445, 451, 680 P.2d 1051 (1984)).....	19
State v. Brand, 55 Wn.App. 780, 785, 780 P.2d 894 (1989).....	21, 22
State v. Bryant, 89 Wn.App. 857, 869, 950 P.2d 1004 (1998) (citing State v. Rempel, 114 Wn.2d 77, 82, 785 P.2d 1134 (1990)), review denied, 137 Wn.2d 1017, 978 P.2d 1100 (1999).....	6
State v. Woo Won Choi, 55 Wn.App. 895, 903, 781 P.2d 505 (1989).....	20, 21
State v. Cross, --- P.3d ---, 2010 WL 2590588 (2010).....	11
State v. Edwards, 84 Wn.App. 5, 12, 924 P.2d 397 (1996).....	11
State v. Lopez, 79 Wn.App. 755, 766-67, 904 P.2d 1179 (1995) (citing United States v. Morrison, 946 F.2d 484, 498 (7th Cir.1991))...	15
State v. Pierce, 134 Wn.App. 763, 142 P.3d 610 (2006).....	18, 19
State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) (citing State v. Theroff, 25 Wn.App. 590, 593, 608 P.2d 1254, aff'd, 95 Wn.2d 385, 622 P.2d 1240 (1980)).	6
